# EON<sup>A</sup>

## **BUREAU POWELL STREET**

PILE NO. 1928/5

## SFFISE OF THE SUSTOBIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: SUNAL	ARA Kazuve
HOME ADDRESS: 139 1	Bast Cordova St., Vancouver, B. C. W. Pender St., Vancouver.
REGISTRATION NUMBER	# 00147 SEX: Male AGE: 54
OCCUPATION:	Fishorman,
(If any business or businesses carri partnership with anyone; if partnersh	led on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or ip, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Self.	Secret West Packing ton, Storeston, S. C.
MARRIED?	708
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	O. Tatsu 'n C.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSB	AND: Same as above
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHIL	DREN: 1. Matsuke (F) 12816
	2. Akira (M) 10850
	5. Walter (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1	1,3. same as above. 2. London, Ontario.
AGE OF CHILDREN	23, 18, 7 yrs.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIP	TION:
	IMPROVEMENTS: .
	none
3. INSURANCE (Give particul	lars; state where policies are)
	Rone
4. TAXES (Amount and where	payable)none
	ng any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASE	
	Pone

	Cuou :	
	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY.	
ao ni isabaini anv	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING	.8
	euou -	
SUAL	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND	z
		-
	euou /	
ERSONAL EFFECTS	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND P	
PURNITURE, FIXTURES	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF I	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	9
ALABAMANA ARA		
	6uou	
(bieq et	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what da	.č
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none	*
7848*	\$20.00 per month. Paid to September 11,	
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH	3.
	Mr. Hyosaku IWASAKI, same address.	
	TVADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	2
•901	Occupies 2 rooms, in 3 storey, brick build	
St., Vancouver, B	HER HER NORTH MET SET TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P	T
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
	euou european europea	
	IE EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
evou	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	
Suou	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	Z

And the state of t

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	OTHERS-
	none
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	Sin, Contractor, Nootka Packing Sa Co., owes declarant \$75.00.
	Both these sums have been owing for about 8 years.
•	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	none
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: none
9.	LIFE INSURANCE. Montreal Life Insurance Co. \$1000.00. Policy in
275	ssion, number unknown. Joint policy with wife, Tatsu. Beneficitor. 2. Sun Life Assurance Co. \$1000.00. Policy in own hoss INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. number 808699. Beneficiary, wife, Tatsu.
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none
_	ASILYTIX:
	PERSONAL DEBTS
	none
2	TRADE DEBTS:
	none
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protectors as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond other securities, if any.
OI	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly
ev	Dated this 8 th day of September 1942.
ev	
ev	(Signature) Sazury Sunda
ev	Dated this 8 day of Sefstender 1942.  (Signature) Lazure Landa
ev au	Witness'
ev au	(Signature) Lazare La De la Clara de la Compe de la Co
ev au	Witness'

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

12815

DATE 8/4/43 Our File No. 12815 Full Name SUNAHARA, Kazuye (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 00147 Male - Female Age Jan. 16, 1888 (Check) Former Address 1120 West Pender St., Vancouver, B. C. Date Evacuated Sept. 17/42 (?) Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National 24/42 (Check) Present Address Stocan Extension, B. C. 574 - Serrae st. rried - Single Name of Wife Tatsu # 00148 (Check) Name of Husband Name of Mother Deceased Name of Father Deceased Names of Children under 16 Walter 5 years Requested by A.M. Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Auditional Information Fisherman (Gil net) 3069 N. W. Property. (6/20 Hawk- eye special camera. Auto Graflex camera & case with one film hold)

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMARY

File No. 12815

Jan. 17/47

## RE: Kasuye SUNAHARA, Reg. No. 00147

This file reveals that SUNAHARA owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. and did not carry Fire Insurance.

- CHATTELS: Mr. SUNAHARA did not declare any chattels. These were declared by his wife and are dealt with on her file, #12817.
- ARTICIES:

  According to information supplied to this office SUNAHARA was the registered owner of a fishing vessel the "Sea Prince" which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$1,480.00 and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian. Full details given on Specified Agricles Summary on file.
- Cameras Mr. SUNAHARA surrendered the following cameras to the R.C.M.P. on Mar. 31/42 and these were turned over to the Custodian on Aug.16/44.

Six-20 Hawkeye special camera Auto-Graflex camera & case with one film hold

The hawkeye camera is still in our warehouse but the Auto Graflex camera is missing - apparently stolen from our warehouse.

We are writing today to ask him for the R.C.M.P. receipt so that the camers we have on hand may be shipped.

## MONEYS RECEIVABLE: SUNAHARA declared the following accounts owing to him:

Hajime PSUCHIYA, 881 Union St. \$1000.00 owing since 1928 Mah Sin, Nootka Packing Co. \$ 75.00 owing since 1932

When written regarding this claim TSUCHIYA replied as follows:
"Mr. Kasuye SUNAHARA is just an acquaintance with whom I have never had any business dealings". This information was conveyed to SUNAHARA in our letter of June 3/43 and we asked him at the same time to give us details regarding the claim and any proof he might have that TSUCHIYA really owed this money. We received no reply to this letter.

It does not appear that Mah Sin was ever contacted regarding the claim of SUNAHARA for \$75.00 supposedly owing for wages. I have checked both the 1941 directory and the latest one. The 1941 does not list anyone by the name of Mah Sin of Sinh, but does list a Mootka Packing Co., Manager S.M.Rosenberg, but the address given is 525 Seymour St. The latest directory does not list either Mah Sin or the Mootka Packing Co. It does not seem possible in this case to do anything about the claim at this late date.

#### LIPE INSURANCE:

He declared a joint policy with his wife in the Montreal tife Insurance Co. in the sum of \$1000.00, and a policy with the Sun

Life Co. for the same amount in his own name, the beneficiary being his wife,

Although he did not declare a policy with the Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association, we received a letter from that company that the instalment share for the month of June, 1943, had not been paid. This letter was sent on to Tr. and Trs. SUNOHARA.

We have a letter dated Feb. 16/46 from K. SUNAHARA stating that he was waiting for information regarding some missing articles. This letter was from Keiko SUNOHARA, File 7587, and the letter has therefore been transferred to that file.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Jan. 17/47 LEM:

La McKinnon

MEMORANDUM

July31, 1943

To: File 12815

From: Specified Articles Department

## Re: SUNAHARA, Kazuye - Reg. 00147

ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	APPRAISED VALUE
CAMERA	620 Hawkeye Special Camera	\$1.25 of margh 15/46 march fully 1447
	Auto Graflex Camera & case with one film	
	hold. 4.5 lens.	115.00 moving Inachio/46

Surrendered at Vancouver, March 31, 1942, to the Royal Canadian Mount ed

Turned over to Custodian August 16, 1944, and stored at 992 Powell Street.

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: May 12, 1944

Name: SUNAHARA, Kazuye

Reg. No. 00147 File: 12815

Boat File No.: JFVDC 402

Name of Vessel: "Sea Prince " 32'x7'81"x3'7"(1940) Kermath 95 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 3069

Navel Nor: NW.072-0

Owner's Valuation: \$2,000.00

JFVDC Valuation: 1,200.00 Survey #236 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 10, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$1,500.00

Paid to JFVDC orechostocten: 1,500.00

Supervision Costs: 20.00

Balance due Owner: 1,480.00

Paid to: K. Sunahara, April 21, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Claim #371 (Inventory) B. C. Packers Ltd. \$65.60 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Handeson Jan. 17,1947

January 8, 1942 B.C. Security Commission, Mor Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention it. La Brown Dear Sirsi Res Kamuye SUNAHARA - #00147 Paten SURABARA - 400 ME Referring to your letter of January 5th, we beg to advise that Kazuye SUNAHARA has a camera registered with us which is appraised at \$115.00. He has also filed Accounts Receivable of over 21,000,00 but which are outlawed. His wife, Taton SUNAHARA, has a credit balance of \$72.31 from the sale of chattels and has filed a large number of Accounts Receivable against persons for room rent in connection with the Davenport fooms which she used to operate. We have been unable to collect any of these accounts, Mrs. SUNAHARA states that the District Registrar of the Supreme Court of B. C. is holding the sum of \$833.69 for her under a Garmishee Order. We have written her in regard to this but she has not favoured us with any comments. Before Mrs. SUNAHARA was evacuated, she operated the Davenport Rooms, which business she sold for \$2,350,00 Cash. Yours truly, G. D. Milson

# ROYAL CARADIAN NOUNTED POLICE

## EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS DIE No.

DIVISION and File No. J.R. COL47 SUB-DIV'N and File No. Vandouver

DETACHMENT and File No. CIB

DATE \_\_\_\_Aug. 17, 1964.

Composition Composition 1120 b. Perder St., Vancouver

Member's Name)

Came into possession of the following described goods by

Recolving some from ourses

CA OF PAGEAGES CA	PACITY DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITY
	Six-20 Six-to-ope Special description (action of the contract
	1. der March 15/16 2. Maring Thairt 5/46

REMARKS

Manded to Gustodian Lilen Property

Cor Gustodian

Continuo conducti The Textorion Care Masses